Cortland Township Board Meeting

14 S. Prairie Street Cortland IL. 60112

April 9, 2024 @6:45 pm

Call to order with Roll Call:

Supervisor DaNee Walker called the meeting to order at 6:45 pm.

Roll Call: Trustees: Diane Bechle, Jeff Sabin, Denise Setchell, Steve Ward all in attendance. Supervisor DaNee Walker in attendance. Road Commissioner Gaylord Lockwood in attendance. Assessor Melody Birdsell not in attendance.

Pledge

Public in attendance: None

Public Remarks: (limit 3 minutes)

There being no corrections to March 13, 2024 meeting minutes, the minutes stand approved.

Financial Reports-Approval and place on file: Trustee Ward made a motion to approve the financial reports, Trustee Bechle seconded the motion, all were in favor and the motion passed.

Town Funds and Road District Funds: Trustee Setchell made a motion to authorize payments of all expenditures, Trustee Sabin seconded the motion, all were in favor and the motion passed.

Reports:

Assessor: None

Clerk: Economic Statement Reports should have been received by this time, must be filled out and filed with the County Clerk by May 1, 2024.

Road Commissioner: None

Supervisor: None

Trustees: Would like to how many new permits in Cortland Township have been issued?

New Business: As of May 8, 2024 Cortland Township Board Meetings will be held at 6:00 pm.

Executive Session (if deemed necessary)

Next Meeting Date Wednesday May 8,2024 @ 6:30 pm

Adjournment: Supervisor Walker made a motion to adjourn the meeting, Trustee Ward seconded the motion, all were in favor and the meeting was adjourned at 6:59 pm.

Respectfully Submitted

Ann Swedberg

Cortland Township Clerk